502309528 04/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satomi Niwayama	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Times Three Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 - 37th Street Southwest	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3C 3P1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13679411
Patent Number:	8338635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123434530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123434539

Email: rbernfeld@foholaw.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Fortkort

Address Line 1: 9442 N. Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: 1-500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

NIWA PAT PURCH AGREEMENT
John A. Fortkort
/John A. Fortkort/
04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=04122013_Signed_NIWA001US0_001USD1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030208 FRAME: 0997

Attorney Docket No.: NIWA001US0 and NIWA001US01 Customer Number 58,293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SATOMI NIWAYAMA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns. (a) the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,338,635 issued December 25, 2012 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/679,411 filed November 16, 2012; (b) all provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part filed under the authority of Assignor or on the behalf of Assignor, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof or relating thereto; (c) any applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing filed under the authority of Assignor or on the behalf of Assignor, and (d) all foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any of the matters set forth in the foregoing clauses (a), (b), (c) and/or (d) (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Times Three Wireless, Inc. a Canadian corporation having an office at 1600-37th Street Southwest, Calgary, AB, CA, T3C 3P1 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee their full and complete right, title, and interest in and to the Patents (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the date indicated.

SATOMI NIWA YAMA

Date 4/12/13

į

PATENT REEL: 030208 FRAME: 0998